## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4394/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2020 in CRLMWP No.7093/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BOHATIE DEVI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No.7708/2021 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129767/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129768/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 25-10-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv. Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Samrudhi Bendbhar, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS