SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4394/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2020 in CRLMWP No.7093/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BOHATIE DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7708/2021 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129767/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129768/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 28-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Veerender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit P. Sahi, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

Samruddhi B., Adv.

Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, AAG

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Ms. Deepieka Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsh Nahursh Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Veerender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit P. Sahi, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.
Samruddhi B., Adv.
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Solanki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Crl) No(s).4394/2021

In terms of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on $16^{\rm th}$ November, 2021.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

SLP(Crl) No. 7708/2021

Issue notice.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, learned counsel and Mr. Atul Kumar, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of the State – respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and respondent No.4 respectively.

Counsel for the respondents pray for time to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit be filed within ten days.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 16th November, 2021.

The prayer for interim relief will be considered on the next date of hearing.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER